APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT AIA DOCUMENT G702

TO GENERAL CONTRACTOR: PROJECT: APPLICATION NO: 2 Distribution to:
S.C.Anderson WASHINGTON 22221.00-42-HVAC APPLICATION DATE: 2/13/25 x |OWNER
P.O.Box 20489 BP-06-FLOOR COVERING SENT TO PERIOD TO: 2/28/25 X |ARCHITECT
Bakersfield, CA 93390
N ACCOUNTS PAYABLE X_|CONTRACTOR
FROM CONTRACTOR: VIA ARCHITECT: x |CONSTRUCTION MANAGER
Michael Surface Solutions Inc MAR 1 3 2025
7101 Schirra Ct, Bakersfield, CA 93313 P B PROJECT NO:
== A A //4 A J P.O. NO: P24018082
, SENT-BY—AAALL
CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge,
Application is made [or payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract. information and beliel the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been
Continuation Sheet. AIA Document G703, is attached. completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by

the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates [or Payment were issued and
payments received [rom the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $ 188,421.00
2. Net change by Change Orders $ 0.00
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 £2) $ 188,421.00
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO $ 162,896.69
DATE (Column G on G703) Date:
5. RETAINAGE:
a. 5 % ol Completed Work $ 8,144.83 State of: County of:
(Column D + E on G703) Subscribed and sworn to\befpre me this day of
b. 100 % of Stored Material $ 0 Notary Public: N/A ml“ auad)me/
(Column F on G703) My Commission expires: m bee N
Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b or
Total in Column I of G703) $ 8,144.83 ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $ 154,751.86 In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-sile observations and the data
(Line 4 Less Line 5 Total) comprising the application, the Architect certifies Lo the Owner that (o the best of the
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR Architect's knowledge, information and beliel the Work has progressed as indicated,
PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certilicate) $ 109,593.90 the quality ol the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $ 45,157.96 is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE $ 33.,669.14 5 ? &
(Line 3 less line 6) AMOUNT CERTIFIED . .......... $ ’/‘Z 5,101, f
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS (Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied. Initial all figures on this

Application and onthe Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform with the amount certified.)

. Date: 03'40 -'&5

Total changes approved
in previous months by Owner

By:

Total approved this Month

TOTALS $0.00 $0.00 This Certilicate is not tiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only Lo the
Contractor named herglfl. Issuance, payment and acceptance ol payment are without
prejudice o any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

NET CHANGES by Change Order $0.00

RECEIVED MOF

y Zz«g
PO LIO s REQNO:MKZL*O%OL’% ;/I%/Zg’

By: . Date: Uy - : : > 1
v _ wasvng
MAR 12 2023 \SAI/C?NATTLfRG%’Aj;w; SCHi%’&’L[ 00 YL Wi
By: Date:

AlA DOCUMENT G702 - APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT - 1992 EDITION - AIA® - ©1992 THE AMERICAN INJTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVE., N.W., WASHINGTON, DC 20006-5292



THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W., WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006-5232

CONTINUATION SHEET AIA DOCUMENT G703
AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing APPLICATION NO: |2
Contractor's signed certification is attached. | Tf 1 APPLICATION DATE: 2/13/25 e
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. t ! - - M 1 'PERIODTO:|  2/28/25| i
Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. ’ PO NO:|P24018082
A B c D E F G H 1
| ITEM | DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED | [ WORK EOMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL % BALANCE RETAINAGE
B NO VALUE FROM PREVIOUS THIS PERIOD PRESENTLY COMPLETED (G+0O) TO FINISH (IF VARIABLE
I B APPLICATION STORED AND STORED (C-G) RATE)
I i o o - o (D+E) (NOT IN TO DATE
D OR E) (D+E+F)
~ 1 |Submittal $1,413.15 $1,413.15 $1,413.15 | 100.00%| $0.00 $70.66
- 2|Closeout - $942.10| - $0.00 | 0.00% $942.10 5000
~ 3lBom $1,584.21 ) $0.00 | 0.00% $1,584.21 $0.00
I 4 |Allowance o $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 | 100.00% $0.00 $1,500.00
5 |Insurance - $1,605.28 $0.00 0.00% $1,605.28 $0.00
i 6 |BLDG-B Interface Carpet C-1 & C2 Tac
| |Tile Adhesive | $21,984.09 $21,984.09 | $21,984.09 | 100.00% $0.00 $1,099.20
7 |BLDG-B Lati)rﬁtgl_ngal‘l‘carpet - | s646860( | - I B ' ~ $0.00 0.00%| $6,468.60 ~ $0.00
8 |BLDG-B 4" Burke Wall Base Adhesive | C$124249 s124249| NN B $1,242.49 | 100.00% $0.00 $62.12
~ 9|BLDG B Labor for Rubber Base $884.50 ' I . $0.00 $884.50 $0.00
fw~7140 BLDG-C Interface Carpet C-1 & C2 Tac - ' $0.00
~ |TileAdhesive | $2449429  $24494.20 i - $24,494.29 | 100.00%| $0.00 $1,224.71
o 11 |BLDG-C Labor to Install carpet | $7,17833| I . i o . $0.00 0.00%  $7,17833|  $0.00
12 |BLDG-C 4" Burke Wall Base Adhesive ~ $1,379.16 Cs13m9a6| |1 $1,379.16 | 100.00% $0.00 $68.96
| 13 |BLDG C Labor for Rubber Base | ~ s8s76| | i) 5000  0.00% $98576 |  $0.00
. 14 |BLDG-D Interface Carpet C-1 & C2 Tac -
~|Tile Adhesive  $18,263.42 $18,263.42 - $18,263.42 | 100.00% $0.00 $913.17
~ 15|BLDG-DLaborto Installcarpet | $557093|  $5,570.93 | 8557093 10000%]  s0.00 $278.55
- 16 |BLDG-D 4" Burke Wall Base A Adheswe - 1 $89053|  $890.53 $890.53 | 100.00% . %000f  $4453
17 |BLDG D Labor for Rubber Base ~ $627.08 | se2708] $627.08 | 100.00% $0.00 $31.35
18 |BLDG-E Interface CarpetC-1& C2Tac | ] -
| Tile Adhesive - $13,545.56 $13,545.56 | $13,545.56 | 100.00% $0.00 $677.28
19 [BLDG-E Labor to Install carpet | $518973|  $518973| $5,189.73 | 100.00%| $000|  $259.49
| 20 |BLDG-E 4" Burke Wall Base Adhesive | s70498|  s7o498| || 570498[10000%]  s000|  $3525
| 21 |BLDGE Labor for RubberBase | $50996  ss0996| | | $509.96 | 100.00% $0.00 ~ $25.50 |
22 |BLDG-F Interface Carpet C-1 & C2 Tac - - I
fd__ Tile Adhesive $9,038.35 $9,038.35 $9,038.35 | 100.00% $0.00 $451.92
. 23 |BLDG-F Labor to Install carpet - $4,877.57 B o $0.00 0.00% $4,877.57 $0.00
24 |BLDG-F 4" Burke Wall Base Adhesive | $405.54| $405.54 1 - $405.54 | 100.00%| $0.00 $20.28
- 25 |BLDG F Labor for Rubber Base | ~ $265.96 - - $0.00 000%  $26596|  $0.00
| 26 |BLDG F Carpet Stair nosing, Adhesive $1,267.13 $1,267.13 $1,267.13 | 100.00% $0.00 $63.36
AIA DOCUMENT G703 - CONTINUATION SHEET FOR G702 - 1992 EDITION - AIA® - © 1992 Soiiann



CONTINUATION SHEET AIA DOCUMENT G703
AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing APPLICATION NO: |2 o
Contractor's signed certification is attached. ) APPLICATION DATE: 2/13/25
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearestdollar. | | . PERIODTO:  2/28/25|
Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. PO NO:|P24018082
A B (o D E F G H 1
— TEM | DESCRIPTION OF WORK - SCHEDULED WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL % BALANCE | RETAINAGE
N |~ VALUE | FROMPREVIOUS | THISPERIOD | PRESENTLY | COMPLETED | (G+C) | TOFINISH | (IFVARIABLE
B - AR APPLICATION | ) STORED | AND STORED €-6) RATE) |
- o - (D +E) , (NOT IN TO DATE
DORE) (D+E+F)
| 27 |BLDG F Labor for installing stair nosing $732.00 $0.00 0.00% $732.00 $0.00
_ 28|BLDG-G Interface Carpet C-1 & C2Tac il o - o
77777 ~ |Tile Adhesive - 526392 $263.92 i $263.92]10000%|  $000|  $13.20
29 |BLDG-G Labor to Install carpet | ssse0| ~osgsoof | $85.00 | 100.00% $0.00 3425
| 30 |[BLDG-G 4" Burke Wall Base Adhesive $442.00 $442.00 ) $442.00 | 100.00% $0.00 $22.10
31 [BLDG G Labor for Rubber Base - $307.44 | $307.44  $307.44 | 100.00%| $0.00 $15.37
32 [BLDG G VCT Adhesive | ss00207 $5,092.07 N $5,092.07 | 10000%| $000 |  $25460
 3[BLDGGLabortwinsw VCT | sewaa| | s3e024[10000%]  s000|  s1sion
_ 34|BLDGH4"Burke Wall Base Adhesive | sss34s|  sssaag| | | sss3as|10000% 000 sa2e
i 35 |BLDG H Labor for Rubber Base B $653.92 | 865392 N $653.92 | 100.00% ~$0.00 $32.70
| 36 [BLDG H VCT Adhesive $8,382.15 $8,382.15 $8,382.15 | 100.00% $0.00 $419.11
37 |BLDG H Labor to install VCT  $6,670.08 - $6,670.08 | 667008 | 100.00% $0.00 $333.50
froran ] sissaato0 | si1536200 | 84753469 3000 s16289669 | s6dsw|  s2s52431[ 9814483

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting of the license a completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity
R e et e et i b T ’ J

AIA DOCUMENT G703 - CONTINUATION SHEET FOR G702 - 1992 EDITION - AIA® - © 1992
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W., WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006-5232 G703-1992



A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the Identity of
the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not
the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California

County of Kern

2025 vy_Solly  michgel

344
Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this (2 7 day of %IQ Vaﬂ\‘/ .

m—

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
before me. ‘

Signapye

evidence to be the person(s) who appeared

» HALEY JO JAMES -
2 COMM. #2483906
| NOTARY PUBLIC * CALIFORNIA
KERN COUNTY
Comm. Exp. Mar. 5, 2028

TSX

>

&
¢

OPTI‘ONAL INFORMATION

DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT
P PPl eation andd centhif.

(T&a or descriplion af attached document)

SC  Anclezcon

(TiZe or descriplion of attached document contnued)

Number of Pages_—__ Document Dale Z/z 7/‘25

Additicnal information

o i o L . N 4 e 5 o

2015 Version v .NotaryClzsses.com 800-873-9865

INSTRUCTIONS

The warding of &il Jurals competed in Calfornia after January 1, 2015 mus be i the form
as sel forth wilkin this Jural. Thare are no exceplions. Il a Jural fo be complated does nal
folow this form, the notary must correct the verbiage by using & jural slamp containing Ihe
comed wording or sitaching & ssparale jurel form such es this one with does conlain Lhe
proper wording. In additlan, the nolary mus! require an oath or aflimalion from the
documen! signer regarding the Uuthfubiess of the contenfs of the documenl. The
document must be signed AFTER the azlh or affirmetion. If the document vias preicusly
signed, # mus! bs re~signed n front of the natary puhle dunng the Jural process.

« Stale and county information must be the state and county vhere the
document signer(s) persanally appeared before the nolary public.

» Date of notarization must be the date the signer(s) personally

appeared vhich must also be lhe same dale the jural process is
completed.
« Prinl the name(s) of the document signer(s) who personally appear al
the time of notarizalion.
» Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file vith the
offica of the counly clerk
» The nolary seal impression must be clear and pholographically
reproducible. Impression musl nol cover tex! or lines. If seal impression
smudges. re-seal If a sufficienl area permils, othenwise complete a
different jurat form.
<  Additional informaltion Is not required but could help
to ensure this Jurat Is nol misused or altached to a
different document.
< Indicate litle or lype of altached documenl, number of
pages and dale.
Securely allach this document lo the signed document vith a staple.




CONDITIONAL WAIVER AND RELEASE ON PROGRESS PAYMENT

NOTICE: THIS DOCUMENT WAIVES THE CLAIMANT'S LIEN, STOP PAYMENT
NOTICE, AND PAYMENT BOND RIGHTS EFFECTIVE ON RECEIPT OF PAYMENT.
A PERSON SHOULD NOT RELY ON THIS DOCUMENT UNLESS SATISFIED THAT
THE CLAIMANT HAS RECEIVED PAYMENT.

Identifying Information

Name of Claimant: Michael Surface Solutions Inc

Name of Customer: S.C. Anderson

Job Location: WASHINGTON 22221.00-42-HVAC BP-06, 1101 NOBLE AVE, BAKERSFIELD CA 93305

Owner: Bakersfield City School District 1

Through Date: 02/28/2025

Conditional Waiver and Release
This document waives and releases lien, stop payment notice, and payment bond rights the claimant has
for labor and service provided, and equipment and material delivered, to the customer on this job through
the Through Date of this document. Rights based upon labor or service provided, or equipment or
material delivered, pursuant to a written change order that has been fully executed by the parties prior to
the date that this document is signed by the claimant, are waived and released by this document, unless
listed as an Exception below. This document is effective only on the claimant's receipt of payment from
the financial institution on which the following check is drawn:

Maker of Check: S.C. Anderson

Amount of Check: $ 47,157.96

Check Payable to: Michael Surface Solutions Inc

Exceptions

This document does not affect any of the following:
(1) Retentions.
(2) Extras for which the claimant has not received payment.
(3) The following progress payments for which the claimant has previously given a conditional waiver
and release but has not received payment:
Date(s) of waiver and release:
Amount(s) of unpaid progress payment(s): $
(4) Contract rights, including (A) a right based on rescission, abandonment, or breach of
contract, and (B) the right to recover compensation for work not compensated by the payment.

A

(/ Signature
Claimant's Signature: /@ NV V@A~
Claimant's Title: Project Manager ‘/

Date of Signature: j,[f)/? /w )AS
[ 1

7112



Washington M.S. HVAC

Subcontractor: Michael Surface Solutions (BP 06 ) Project Name: Replacement
Mailing Address: Project No: 01.24012.3
Invoice No: 24012-2
Work From: éﬁ /2025-2/28/2025 _ Invoice Date: 2/28/2025
: — e e = e — . -
Percent Previously Current Gross Current
‘Work Category Budget Amount | Complete | Total Gross Due Billed Billing Retention Current Net Due
% s . j e - - B -

Submittal $ 1,413.16| 100.00% | $ 1413.15| $ 141315 $ - $ - $ -
Closeout $ 942.10 0.00% $ - $ - $ - $ - $ -
Bond $ 1,584.21 0.00% $ - $ - $ = $ - $ =
Allowance $ 30,000.00| 100.00% | $ 30,000.00 | $ - $ 30,000.00| $ 1,500.00 | $ 28,500.00
Insurance $ 1,605.28 0.00% $ - $ - $ - $ - $ -
BLDG B-Interface Carpet C-1 & C-2, Tac
Tile Adhesive $ 2198409 | 100.00% [$ 2198409 (% 21,984.09| $ - $ = $ =
BLDG B-Labor to Install Carpet $ 6,468.60 0.00% $ - $ - $ - $ - $ -
BLDG B-4" Burke Wall Base, Adhesive | $ 1,242.49 | 100.00% | $ 124249 | $ 1,242.49 | $ B $ = $ -
BLDG B-Labor for Rubber Base $ 884.50 0.00% $ - $ - $ - $ - $ -
BLDG C-Interface Carpet C-1 & C-2, Tac
Tile Adhesive $ 2449429 | 100.00% [$ 2449429|$ 2449429| $ - $ - $ =
BLDG C-Labor to Install Carpet 3 7,178.33 0.00% $ - $ - $ - $ - $ -
BLDG C-4" Burke Wall Base, Adhesive | $ 1,379.16 | 100.00% | $ 1,379.16 | $ 1,379.16 | $ = $ - $ =
BLDG C-Labor for Rubber Base 3 985.76 0.00% $ - $ - $ - $ - $ -
BLDG D-Interface Carpet C-1 & C-2, Tac
Tile Adhesive $ 1826342 | 100.00% [$ 1826342 $ 1826342 | $ - $ - $ -
BLDG D-Labor to Install Carpet $ 5,670.93 | 100.00% | $ 557093 | $ - $ 557093 | $ 27855 | $ 5,292.38
BLDG D-4" Burke Wall Base, Adhesive | $ 890.53 | 100.00% | $ 89053 | $ 890.53 | $ - $ - $ i
BLDG D-Labor for Rubber Base $ 627.08 [ 100.00% | $ 627.08 | $ - $ 627.08 | $ 3135 $ 595.73
BLDG E-Interface Carpet C-1 & C-2, Tac
Tile Adhesive $ 1354556 | 100.00% [$ 1354556 | $ 1354556 | $ - $ - $ -
BLDG E-Labor to Install Carpet $ 5,189.73 | 100.00% | $ 5189.73 | $ 5189.73 | $ - $ - $ -
BLDG E-4" Burke Wall Base, Adhesive | $ 704.98 | 100.00% | $ 70498 | $ 70498 | $ - $ - $ -
BLDG E-Labor for Rubber Base $ 509.96 | 100.00% | $ 509.96 | $ 509.96 | $ - $ - $ -
BLDG F-Interface Carpet C-1 & C-2, Tac
Tile Adhesive $ 9,038.35| 100.00% | $ 9,038.35| $ 9,038.35 | § = $ - $ =
BLDG F-Labor to Install Carpet $ 4,877.57 0.00% $ - $ - $ - $ - $ -
BLDG F-4" Burke Wall Base, Adhesive | $ 405.54 | 100.00% | $ 40554 | $ 40554 | $ - $ - $ -
BLDG F-Labor for Rubber Base $ 265.96 0.00% $ - $ - $ - $ - $ -
BLDG F-Carpet Stair Nosing, Adhesive | $ 1,267.13 | 100.00% | $ 126713 | $ 1,267.13 | $ - $ - $ -
BLDG F-Labor to Install Stair Nosing $ 73200 000% [$ - 18 i - 19 - -




BLDG G-Interface Carpet C-1 & C-2, Tac
Tile Adhesive $ 263.92 | 100.00% | $ 26392 | $ 26392 | $ = $ - $ -
BLDG G-Labor to Install Carpet $ 85.00 | 100.00% | $ 85.00 | $ - $ 85.00 | $ 425| % 80.75
BLDG G-4" Burke Wall Base, Adhesive $ 442,00 | 100.00% | $ 44200 | $ 44200 | $ - $ & $ 5
BLDG G-Labor for Rubber Base $ 30744 | 100.00% | $ 30744 | $ - $ 30744 | $ 15371 $ 292.07
BLDG G-VCT, Adhesive $ 5,092.07 | 100.00% | $ 509207 | $ 5,092.07 | $ - $ - $ -
BLDG G-Labor to Install VCT $ 3,620.24 | 100.00% | $ 362024 | $ - $ 362024 | $ 181.01 ] $ 3,439.23
BLDG H-4" Burke Wall Base, Adhesive $ 853.48 | 100.00% | $ 85348 | $ 85348 | $ - $ B $ =
BLDG H-Labor for Rubber Base $ 653.92 | 100.00% | $ 653.92 | $ - $ 65392 | $ 3270 | $ 621.22
BLDG H-VCT, Adhesive $ 8,382.15| 100.00% | $ 8,382.15| $ 8,382.15| $ - $ = $ =
BLDG H-Labor to Install VCT $ 6,670.08 | 100.00% | $ 6,670.08 $ 6,670.08 | $ 33350 $ 6,336.58
$ - #DIV/0! $ - $ - $ - $ -
Total Original Contract $ 188,421.00 86.45% $ 162,89669 $ 11536200 $ 4753469 $ 2376.73 $ 45157.96
Extras:
#DIVI/O! $ T3 T3 -
Total Extras $ - #DIV/IO! $ - $ - $ - $ - $ -
Total Revised Contract $ 188,421.00 86.45% $ 162,89669 $ 11536200 $ 4753469 $ 237673 $ 45157.96
SCA CM Initial \l{ IOR Initial /{D




